

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.15116 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02	27.06.2023	<u>DVSS, J & DVR,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has sent the notice by post and is undertaking to file the memo. He is also directed to serve the papers personally or through his authorized representative on respondent Nos.1 & 2. List on 28.06.2023 in 'motion list'. _____ DVSS, J _____ DVR, J RKS	