

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

Writ Petition No.15116 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.06.2023	<u>DVSS, J & DVR, J</u> By an order dated 27.06.2023, this Court has permitted the learned counsel for the petitioner to serve the papers personally or through his authorized representative on respondent Nos.1 & 2. In view of the urgency involved in this matter. The writ petitioner has given an affidavit stating that he has approached the Bank at 3 P.M to serve the notice along with the material papers, but the respondents have refused to receive the same. Relying on the copy of the delivery report of the notice sent through DTDC, also learned counsel states that the respondents have received the notice. In view of the issue of law raised apart from the conduct of the respondents, as the writ petitioner is willing to tender the entire due amount and is seeking redemption which is permissible under law, there shall be an interim direction directing the	

		respondents not to take any further steps for sale of residential Flat No.15, Sri Vishnu Apartments, bearing D. No.3-29/17/3, 2nd Line, Krishna Nagar, Guntur, Guntur District, till 12.07.2023. In the meanwhile, office is directed to issue notice to respondents. <u> </u> DVSS, J <u> </u> DVR, J Note: Issue C.C Today B/o TJN/ LSP	
--	--	--	--