

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: **Writ Petition No.15116 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Remarks
05	03.08.2023	<u>DVSS,J & DVR, J</u> Notice sent to the 3rd respondent through Court has been returned with an endorsement 'refused'. Thus, there is deemed service on the 3rd respondent. None appears for the 3rd respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file re-joinder to the vacate stay petition. Post on 24.08.2023 finally and no further time will be granted. Interim order granted earlier is extended till then. <u>Justice D.V.S.S.SOMAYAJULU</u> <u>Justice DUPPALA VENKATA RAMANA</u> Bss/PND	

--	--	--	--