

**8. WP-15116-2023**

SINGAREDDY HANIMI REDDY  
Vs  
KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED

Present: None appeared for Petitioner.

Mr. T. Rajesh Babu, Standing Counsel for  
Respondent-Bank.

\*\*\*

On earlier occasion, this petition had been adjourned to enable learned counsel for petitioner to contact the petitioner and obtain instructions and thereafter it was again adjourned to enable learned counsel for petitioner to ascertain whether the cause survives or not.

Today, none appeared on behalf of petitioner. In the interest of justice, adjourned to 21.04.2026.

In case, there is no representation on behalf of petitioner on next date of hearing and arguments are not addressed, writ petition may be dismissed in default and for non prosecution.

**(LISA GILL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)**  
**JUDGE**

Date: 07.04.2026  
MS