

16. WP-15116-2023

SINGAREDDY HANIMI REDDY
Vs
KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED

Present: Mr. P. Rajesh Babu, Advocate for Respondent.

None had appeared on behalf of petitioner on last date of hearing. The matter was adjourned for today with an observation that in case, there is no representation on behalf of petitioner and arguments are not addressed, the petition may be dismissed in default and for non prosecution.

Today again, there is no representation on behalf of petitioner. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned to 23.04.2026 under the caption For Dismissal.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 21.04.2026
MS